

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP12100S

Polypropylene containers GN1/2 - black - height 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Polypropylene Containers GN1/2 Black (Height 100mm)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Polypropylene Containers GN1/2 (Height 100mm). Designed for optimal food storage and presentation, these durable containers are suitable for both commercial and home use. They are made from high-quality polypropylene, ensuring food safety and longevity.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the containers are used within the temperature limits specified in the product specifications.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that may scratch the surface.
- Keep out of reach of children when not in use to prevent accidental injuries.
- Do not use for storing non-food items.
- Always check for any visible damage before use; do not use damaged containers.
- Ensure containers are securely closed during storage to avoid contamination.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Polypropylene
- Dimensions: GN 1/2
- Height: 100mm
- Color: Black
- Temperature Resistance: -40°C to +90°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes
- Freezer Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unbox the containers carefully and check for any visible defects.
2. Choose a clean, dry area for storage.
3. Stack the containers neatly to save space, ensuring they are stable.
4. If using with a lid, ensure it is aligned correctly and securely placed on top.

5. Operation

- These containers are ideal for storing and serving a variety of food items.
- To utilize the containers, simply fill them with the desired food product and close with a lid if applicable.
- For best results, do not exceed the maximum fill line if indicated.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the containers after each use to maintain hygiene.
- Hand wash with mild detergent and warm water or place them in the dishwasher for convenience.
- For stains or odors, soak in a solution of baking soda and water before washing.
- Inspect for wear and replace when necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Container is warping.
Solution: Check usage temperature; ensure it does not exceed limits.
- Issue: Lid does not fit properly.
Solution: Ensure proper alignment and check for damage on the lid or container rim.
- Issue: Stains remain after washing.
Solution: Try soaking in a vinegar solution before washing again.

8. Disposal

Dispose of containers responsibly in accordance with local regulations for plastic recycling. Do not incinerate or dispose of in landfill if recycling options are available.

9. Contact

For further assistance, reach out to our support team:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/2 Schwarz - Höhe 100mm (GPCP12100S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polypropylenbehälters GN 1/2 schwarz mit einer Höhe von 100 mm. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen die Aufbewahrung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln zu erleichtern und dabei höchste Qualität und Langlebigkeit zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter nicht überhitzt wird, da dies die Materialintegrität beeinträchtigen kann.
- Bewahren Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche des Behälters beschädigen könnten.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit direkten Flammen oder Heizquellen.
- Prüfen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen und entsorgen Sie ihn bei Beschädigung.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/2 schwarz
- Höhe: 100 mm
- Material: Polypropylen
- Fassungsvermögen: 3,1 Litern
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40 °C bis 100 °C
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Lebensmittelverträglichkeit: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie sämtliches Verpackungsmaterial und überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Beschädigungen.
2. Waschen Sie den Behälter vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser und spülen Sie ihn gründlich aus.
3. Platzieren Sie den Behälter auf einer stabilen, sauberen Oberfläche.
4. Fügen Sie die gewünschten Lebensmittel in den Behälter ein, wobei darauf geachtet werden sollte, keine übermäßige Menge zu verwenden, um ein Überlaufen zu verhindern.

5. Betrieb

- Der Behälter kann zur Aufbewahrung, Zubereitung oder Präsentation von Lebensmitteln verwendet werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, die empfohlenen Temperaturgrenzen einzuhalten, um eine optimale Leistung zu gewährleisten.
- Bei der Nutzung in einem Gastronomiebereich stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter den hygienischen Anforderungen entspricht.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von aggressiven Chemikalien, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Der Behälter ist spülmaschinenfest, bitte sicherstellen, dass er im oberen Geschirrkorb platziert wird.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um die Bildung von Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Der Behälter weist Risse oder Verfärbungen auf.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Schäden und entsorgen Sie ihn, wenn er beschädigt ist.
- Problem: Speisen kleben am Behälter.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie eine geeignete Menge Öl oder andere Anti-Haft-Beschichtungen vor der Benutzung.
- Problem: Der Behälter lässt sich nicht reinigen.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser mit Essig oder Backpulver, um Flecken zu lösen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Der Behälter ist recyclebar; beachten Sie die örtlichen Recyclingrichtlinien.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/2 Zwart Hoogte 100 mm (GPCP12100S)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Polypropyleen Container GN 1/2 Zwart met een hoogte van 100 mm is een veelzijdige oplossing voor de opslag en presentatie van voedsel. Deze container is gemaakt van duurzaam polypropyleen, waardoor hij geschikt is voor professioneel gebruik in keukens, restaurants en cateringdiensten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container enkel voor de opslag van voedsel en houd rekening met de temperatuurbependingen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan open vlammen of extreem hoge temperaturen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container goed is afgesloten voordat deze wordt verwarmd of gekoeld.
- Controleer de container regelmatig op schade; vervang beschadigde containers onmiddellijk om voedselveiligheid te waarborgen.
- Bewaar de container buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Afmetingen: GN 1/2
- Hoogte: 100 mm
- Geschikt voor: Koelen, invriezen en verwarmen (tot max. 70°C)

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Kies een schone, droge en stevige ondergrond voor het plaatsen van de container.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de container vrij is van vuil en verontreinigingen.
3. Plaats de container in de koel- of vriesruimte indien nodig, zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte rondom is voor luchtcirculatie.
4. Indien de container gebruikt wordt voor warm voedsel, plaats deze op een stabiel en hittebestendig oppervlak.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met voedsel en zorg ervoor dat de ruimte aan de bovenkant voldoende is om de deksel goed te sluiten.
- Voor het serveren kunt u de container eenvoudig uit de koeling halen en op de tafel plaatsen.
- Bij gebruik in een oven, zorg ervoor dat de container geschikt is voor de temperatuur die u gaat gebruiken.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Spoel de container grondig af en laat deze aan de lucht drogen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele slijtage of beschadigingen en vervang de container indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer de container op scheuren of gaten. Vervang de container indien nodig.
- Probleem: De container is vervormd.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de container niet wordt blootgesteld aan extreem hoge temperaturen boven 70°C.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Deze polypropyleen container is recyclebaar. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor informatie over recyclingmogelijkheden.
- Gooi de container niet in het huisvuil maar lever deze in bij een daarvoor bestemde recyclinglocatie.

9. Contactinformatie

Voor vragen en ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN1/2 - Altura 100mm (GPCP12100S)

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN1/2 de 100mm de altura son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos. Fabricados con material de alta calidad, son resistentes y seguros para su uso en cocinas comerciales. Estos contenedores son apilables y compatibles con sistemas de servicio de mesa y bufé.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Utilizar únicamente para el almacenamiento y presentación de alimentos. No utilizar para almacenar productos químicos o materiales no alimentarios.
- Temperatura: Resistentes a temperaturas de -40°C a 95°C. No exponer a fuentes de calor directo.
- Manipulación: Manipular con cuidado para evitar lesiones. Utilizar guantes si es necesario al manejar contenedores calientes.
- Supervisión: Nunca dejar productos no alimentarios cerca de los alimentos almacenados en estos contenedores.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: GPCP12100S
- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: GN1/2 (325mm x 265mm)
- Altura: 100mm
- Color: Negro
- Resistencia térmica: De -40°C a 95°C
- Apilable: Sí

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Ajuste: Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se colocarán los contenedores sea plana y estable.
- Apilamiento: Para apilar los contenedores, asegúrese de que estén alineados correctamente para evitar deslizamientos.
- Ubicación: Colocar en un lugar accesible, lejos de fuentes de calor y luz solar directa.

5. Operación

- Llene los contenedores con los alimentos deseados, asegurando que no excedan la capacidad máxima para evitar derrames.
- Para el servicio, extraiga el contenedor según sea necesario, utilizando utensilios adecuados para mantener la higiene.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a mano con agua caliente y detergente suave después de cada uso.
- Se puede utilizar en lavavajillas, preferiblemente en la parte superior.
- No utilizar estropajos abrasivos ni productos químicos fuertes que puedan dañar el material.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Deformación: Si el contenedor se deforma, no utilizar en temperaturas superiores a 95°C.
- Manchas: En caso de manchas difíciles, remoje el contenedor en una solución de agua y vinagre.
- Desgaste: Revisar periódicamente por signos de desgaste. Reemplazar si hay agrietamientos o roturas.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, desechar los contenedores de polipropileno de acuerdo con las normas locales de reciclaje.
- No incinerar el producto.

9. Contacto

Para consultas y más información, contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DES CONTENEURS EN POLYPROPYLENE GN 1/2 NOIR HAUTEUR 100MM (GPCP12100S)

1. Informations Générales

Les conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/2 noir hauteur 100mm (GPCP12100S) sont conçus pour un usage professionnel en restauration. Ils sont idéaux pour le stockage, le transport et la présentation des aliments. Fabriqués en polypropylène durable, ces conteneurs sont résistants aux chocs et aux variations de température.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Usage prévu : Utilisez uniquement pour des applications alimentaires.
- Température d'utilisation : Supporte des températures de -40°C à 120°C.
- Compatibilité au lave-vaisselle : Convient pour un nettoyage au lave-vaisselle à des températures allant jusqu'à 90°C.
- Stockage : Conservez dans un endroit sec, frais et à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
- Manipulation : Utilisez des gants appropriés si les conteneurs sont chauds. Évitez les chocs violents.
- Sécurité alimentaire : Conformément aux normes de sécurité alimentaire de l'UE.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : GPCP12100S
- Type : Conteneur en polypropylène
- Dimensions : GN 1/2
- Hauteur : 100mm
- Couleur : Noir
- Poids : 0,5 kg
- Capacité : 2,5 litres
- Matériau : Polypropylène

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez le conteneur de son emballage.
2. Vérification : Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de dommage sur le conteneur.
3. Rangement : Placez le conteneur à l'endroit souhaité dans votre cuisine ou zone de service.
4. Préparation : Si nécessaire, assainissez le conteneur avant la première utilisation.

5. Opération

- Remplissez le conteneur avec les aliments respectant les recommandations de température.
- Fermez hermétiquement avec un couvercle approprié pour maintenir la qualité des aliments.
- Pour des aliments chauds, laissez refroidir légèrement avant de fermer.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Rincez le conteneur à l'eau chaude après chaque utilisation.
- Lavez avec un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Pour le lavage au lave-vaisselle, placez le conteneur sur la grille du haut.
- Séchez soigneusement après le nettoyage pour éviter l'humidité.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le conteneur se déforme.
- Solution : Évitez les températures extrêmes, ne pas surcharger le conteneur.
- Problème : Difficulté à nettoyer.
- Solution : Utiliser un nettoyant plus fort ou nettoyer immédiatement après usage.

8. Élimination

Conformez-vous aux réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des plastiques. Votre conteneur peut être recyclé, vérifiez les installations locales de recyclage.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, contactez-nous :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi les conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/2 noir hauteur 100mm (GPCP12100S).

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il contenitore in polipropilene GN 1/2 è progettato per la conservazione e la presentazione degli alimenti. Realizzato in materiale robusto e resistente, offre una soluzione pratica per il vostro servizio di ristorazione.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il contenitore per scopi non previsti.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con fiamme o fonti di calore.
- Non superare le temperature massime e minime indicate.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia utilizzato su superfici piane e stabili.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di danni, non utilizzare il prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Illuminazione nelle seguenti specifiche tecniche:

- Dimensioni: GN 1/2
- Altezza: 100 mm
- Colore: Nero
- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Resistenza a temperature: Da -40°C a +120°C
- Idoneo per lavastoviglie: Sì
- Idoneo per microonde: Sì

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Pulire l'area di installazione.
2. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana.
3. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia in livellato e stabili.
4. Non sovraccaricare il contenitore oltre la capacità consigliata.
5. Utilizzare il contenitore solo se le parti sono integre e non danneggiate.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il contenitore per alimenti freddi o caldi secondo le specifiche di temperatura.
- Verificare che il coperchio sia ben chiuso per mantenere la freschezza degli alimenti.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili affilati all'interno del contenitore per prevenire graffi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso.
- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie per una pulizia più profonda.
- Assicurarsi che sia completamente asciutto prima di riporlo.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta deformazioni, controllare che non sia stato esposto a temperature eccessive.
- In caso di crepe o rotture, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e smaltire il prodotto.
- Se il coperchio non si chiude correttamente, controllare che non ci siano residui di cibo sui bordi.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il contenitore secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti di plastica. Non gettare in natura.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania